
International Institute of Municipal Clerks
2025/2026 Election Committee Roster
Term: May 22, 2025 through May 21, 2026

PURPOSE:

To conduct and supervise all elections and other necessary voting by IIMC members.

2025/2026 Goals & Objectives

1.  Oversee Vice President and Region Director elections and procedures.

2.  Review wording of publication/notice to members regarding Constitutional amendments to be presented at the Annual Business 

Meeting prior to publication to ensure compliance with the Constitution.

3.  Conduct election for Constitutional Amendments at the ABM, provide voting tabulation and direct Election officers.

4.  Approve all elections results to be disseminated to the membership.

5.  Review and recommend update to the Elections Manual to ensure alignment with policies and IIMC's Constitution.

6.  Confirm Vice President and Region Director(s) election ballot results.

7.  Chair sends email to each region director in April asking for an election officer should they be needed for the ABM. (2 per region)

8.  Review Elections Manual with Committee members prior to ABM.

9.  The committee needs to create a policy regarding IIMC candidates and the use of social media for elections.

Deadlines:
July 15, 2025

September 17, 2025
 

March 26, 2026

Identify and submit to  Headquarters budget justification requested (if any) necessary to accomplish the 

Committee's goals and objectives.  All requested will be reviewed by the Budget and Planning Committee.

File a Report with Headquarters for inclusion with agenda materials for the November IIMC Board of 

Directors Mid-Year Meeting.
 

File the final report with Headquarters for inclusion with the Annual Report.

Susan A. Haag, MMC

Chair

Town Clerk/Tax Collector

Town of Austerlitz

P.O. Box 238

Spencertown, NY 12165

Phone: (518) 392-3260 X 300

Fax: (518) 392-9350

Email: shaag@austerlitzny.com

Toya Harrell, MMC

Vice Chair

Village Clerk

Village of Shorewood

3930 N. Murray Avenue

Shorewood, WI 53211

Phone: (414) 847-2608

Fax: (414) 487-2606

Email: tharrell@shorewoodwi.gov

Karen Frawley, MMC

Member

Town Clerk

Town of Windsor

301 Walnut St.

Windsor, CO 80550

Phone: (970) 674-2404

Fax:

Email: kfrawley@windsorgov.com

Shelley B. George, MMC

Member

City Secretary

City of Allen

305 Century Parkway

Allen, TX 75013

Phone: (214) 509-4105

Fax: (214) 509-4118

Email: sgeorge@cityofallen.org

Jannette Goodall, MMC

Member

City Secretary

City of Fort Worth

100 Fort Worth Trail

7th Floor

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Phone: (817) 392-6161

Fax:

Email: jannette.goodall@fortworthtexas.gov

Beth Hickman, CMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Oak Ridge

200 S. Tulane Avene

Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Phone: (865) 425-3407

Fax: (865) 425-3409

Email: bhickman@oakridgetn.gov
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Stephanie C. Kelly, MMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Charlotte

600 East Fourth Street 7th Floor

Charlotte, NC 28202-2857

Phone: (704) 999-1583

Fax:

Email: stephanie.kelly@charlottenc.gov

Sandra N. McCready, MMC

Member

Town Clerk

Town of Surfside

9293 Harding Avenue

Surfside, FL 33154

Phone: (305) 861-4863

Fax: (305) 861-1302

Email: smccready@townofsurfsidefl.gov

Bruce Poole, MMC

Member

Parish Clerk & RFO

Hutton Parish Council

Rooftops, 10 South Street

Burnham-on-Sea

Somerset  TA8 1BS

ENGLAND

Phone: 0044 (0)1278787687

Fax:

Email: bruce.poole02@gmail.com

Marc A. Donohue, MMC

Board Liaison

Government Services Director/City Clerk

City of Eastvale

12363 Limonite Ave., Suite 910

Eastvale, CA 91752

Phone: (951) 703-4421

Fax: (951) 361-0888

Email: mdonohue@eastvaleca.gov

Sherri E. Gard, MMC

Board Liaison

City Clerk

City of Fort Smith

P.O. Box 1908

Fort Smith, AR 72902-1908

Phone: (479) 784-2207

Fax: (479) 784-2256

Email: sgard@fortsmithar.gov

Janet Pantaleon

Staff Liaison

Finance Specialist

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, Ste. 200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone: (909) 944-4162

Fax: (909) 944-8545

Email: janetp@iimc.com

Chris Shalby

Staff Liaison

Executive Director

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, Ste. 200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone: (909) 944-4162

Fax: (909) 944-8545

Email: chriss@iimc.com
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